# 502537156 10/18/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2582545

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |
|                       |                |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| DANIEL BRUCE WILSON | 10/15/2013     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | REBECCA RODGERS-KOMBOL  |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 665 W. LAS LOMITAS ROAD |
| Internal Address: | #40                     |
| City:             | TUCSON                  |
| State/Country:    | ARIZONA                 |
| Postal Code:      | 85704                   |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8468700 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (828)257-2773 Phone: 828-258-2991

Email: dcarter@vwlawfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DAVID M. CARTER

Address Line 1: THE VAN WINKLE LAW FIRM

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 7376

Address Line 4: ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28802

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | DBW-1; WILSON, DAN |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | DAVID M. CARTER    |
| Signature:              | /David M. Carter/  |
| Date:                   | 10/18/2013         |

Total Attachments: 1

source=DBW-1\_Deed\_of\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031431 FRAME: 0484

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

WHEREAS, Daniel Bruce Wilson, an Arizona resident, having a mailing address of 2010 N. Village Drive, Tuscon, Arizona 85712 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the record owner of U.S. Patent No. 8,468,700 issued June 25, 2013, titled "Eating Devices Which Reduce Tremors of the Hand" (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Rebecca Rodgers-Kombol, an Arizona resident, having a mailing address of 665 W. Las Lomitas Road, #40, Tucson, Arizona 85704 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the inventions disclosed, described and claimed therein, and all continuations and divisionals of the Patent, and all patents issuing therefrom, and all reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all foreign patents and patent applications corresponding to the Patent, as well as the exclusive right to sue and retain damages for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees that he will, upon the reasonable request of Assignee, execute and deliver papers which are necessary or desirable to perfect title to the Patent in Assignee.

| papers which are necessary or desirable to periect t  | itie to the Patent in Assignee.  |
|---|--|
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Daniel Bruce Wils<br>15 day of 口人人。   | on has hereunto set his hand and seal on this  |
|   | By: ファート シュー<br>Daniel Bruce Wilson  |
| STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF Propagation  |  |
|   | $\cap$   |
| I,, a Notary Public for, that Daniel Bruce Wilson personally came before method foregoing instrument. | Time County, Arizona, do hereby certify a this day and acknowledged the due execution of |
| Witness my hand and official seal, this the 15  | day of <u>October</u> , 2013.  |
| Matry Public  My Commission Expires: 03-01-2010   | Ina Fryer Notary Public Pima County, Arizona My Comm. Expires 03-01-16                   |

Wilson Patent Assignment.doc

**RECORDED: 10/18/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 031431 FRAME: 0485